
533 

MONDAY, APRIL 29, 1991, CONTINUED 

total increase $249.38. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. 

Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 138844) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, on behalf of Health, to approve and 

authorize execution by Chairman, Change Order #1 with Natkin Service Company on 

the Trane Chiller Overhaul project; total increase $2,047.00. Upon roll call, 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

138847} 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel 

quotes as recommended far the week ending May 4, 1991. Upon roll call, Dick, 

yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 138868) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, the following Resolutions on Disposition of Funds/Cash Fund Estimate 

of Needs: 

1. Highway in the amount of $30.00; from State of Oklahoma (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 133849) 

2. Gheriff in the amount of $9,407.84; from Reimbursement for Salaries 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 138870) 

3. Sheriff in the amount of $6,649.33; from D.A.R-E. — Grant (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 198871) 

4. Juvenile Detention in the amount of $38,816.80; from State 

Grant/Contract (Clerk's Misc. File No. 138872) 

5. Workers Compensation in the amount of $44.20; from Refund (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 138873) 

6. Sheriff in the amount of $2,042.51; from City/County Grants (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 1938874) 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve the appointment of Keith A. 

Robinson and Curtis Kilian to the Glenpool Area Emergency Medical Service 

District Board of Trustees. Mr. Robinson, whose term expires May 31, 1993, will 

replace Mr. Campbell and Mr. Kilian, whose term expires May 31, 1992, will 

replace Mr. Wilde. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion 

carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 138875) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, as recommended by Inspection, to approve 

and authorize execution by Chairman, Resolution Adopting BOCA Basic Building 

Code, as previously amended. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, 

yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 138876) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by 

Commissian, documents pertaining to the sale of county property located at Lat 

6, Blk 23, Valley View Acres to Ulysses H. Washington for $200. Upon roll call, 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

138877) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, as recommended by Fiscal Officer, to 

approve the claim for $1,500 for damages ta Paula Keeton's automobile. Upan 

roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 138878) 


